
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 3rd May 2019 

Dear parents, 

We have been overwhelmed by the lovely messages from parents following the news of our successful 
Ofsted inspection.  We are delighted with our report and the strongly worded comments which 
describe the school so well.  Our success has hit the Bracknell forest website https://www.bracknell-
forest.gov.uk/news/2019/05/good-news-winkfield-st-marys-ce-primary-school as well as Bracknell 
news https://www.bracknellnews.co.uk/news/17613174.the-winkfield-st-marys-ce-primary-school-
have-been-rated-good-in-their-latest-ofsted-report/.   

If you missed your parentmail with the report attached, it can be accessed on our school website home 
page. 

Winkfield Row May Day Fair 12 – 4pm at Carnation Hall with a Grand Opening at 1pm by yours 
truly!  We are honoured that the proceeds from the Fair are going to be split between Winkfield and 
Cranbourne schools this year.  Hopefully I will see lots of you there. 

Congratulations to Mrs Andrews on the safe arrival of baby Chloe last Friday. Mother, father and baby 
are all doing well. 

Also congratulations to Miss Sobrado who became Fitness Model UK Champion last weekend. 

 
 

Miss J Evans 

Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception William R 

Year 1 Harrison 

Year 2 Theo 

Year 3 Lucia 

Year 4 Elise 

Year 5 Neil 

Year 6 Zach 

The attendance award went to 

Year 3 again with 98.1% and 

the lunchtime Star of the 

Week is Fortuna in Year 1 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Evie 

Year 1  Henley 

Year 2  Reggie 

Year 3  Alex 

Year 4  Madison K 

Year 5  Charlie & Emily 

Year 6  Lyla 

PTA Family Disco 

Taking place at Carnation Hall on Friday 17th May. Tickets available at 

www.winkfieldstmaryspta.com  

https://www.bracknell-forest.gov.uk/news/2019/05/good-news-winkfield-st-marys-ce-primary-school
https://www.bracknell-forest.gov.uk/news/2019/05/good-news-winkfield-st-marys-ce-primary-school
https://www.bracknellnews.co.uk/news/17613174.the-winkfield-st-marys-ce-primary-school-have-been-rated-good-in-their-latest-ofsted-report/
https://www.bracknellnews.co.uk/news/17613174.the-winkfield-st-marys-ce-primary-school-have-been-rated-good-in-their-latest-ofsted-report/
http://www.winkfieldstmaryspta.com


Diary Dates 

 

Monday 6th May    May Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 7th May    Football Match vs St Margaret Clitherow—AWAY 

Wednesday 8th May   Football Match vs Uplands—AWAY 

Friday 10th May    Netball Match vs Crown Wood—AWAY 

Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May KS2 SATs 

Friday 17th May    PTA Family Disco 

Tuesday 21st May   Class Photos 

Wednesday 22nd May   Year 3 Trip 

Friday 24th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May  HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 4th—Friday 7th June Year 6 Residential Trip 

Tuesday 11th June   Year 5/6  Primary Athletics 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

15th—17th July    Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 2nd July    Year 2 Trip 

Tuesday 2nd July    Kwik Cricket (6A & Girls teams) 

Thursday 4th  July   Reception Trip 

Friday 5th July    Bracknell Forest Swimming Gala 

Saturday 6th July    PTA Summer Event 

Tuesday 9th July    Year 4 Trip 

Wednesday 10th July   Kwik Cricket (6B & 5 teams) 

Friday 12th July    Year 6  Leavers Party 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Friday 11th October   Year 2 Football Tournament 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 

Friday 25th October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 28th Oct—Friday 1st Nov  HALF TERM 

Tuesday 3rd December   Reception Trip 

Tuesday 17th December  KS2 Carol Service 6pm 


